



Bid Tabulation

Village of Columbus Grove
Sycamore Street Valve Replacement
July 21, 2023

Hohenbrink Excavating LLC
Findlay, OH

Fenson Contracting, LLC
Fort Jennings, OH

R.A. Bores Excavating Inc.
Monroeville, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,739.55	\$1,739.55	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$237.31	\$711.93	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
3	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	70	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$0.80	\$56.00	\$4.00	\$280.00	\$2.00	\$140.00
4	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	C.Y.	12	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$228.30	\$2,739.60	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
5	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	12	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$38.16	\$457.92	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$25.00	\$300.00
6	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	4	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$29.59	\$118.36	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$12.00	\$48.00
7	441	1 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG 64-22	C.Y.	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$345.16	\$1,035.48	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
8	608	WALK REPAIRED, IN-LIND	S.F.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$4.73	\$236.50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
9	609	CURB REPAIRED, IN-KIND	FT.	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.83	\$236.60	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$45.00	\$900.00
10	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$11,708.16	\$11,708.16	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
11	638	6" INSERTION VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$9,380.89	\$18,761.78	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,975.00	\$21,950.00
12	638	8" INSERTION VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$10,126.99	\$20,253.98	\$9,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$14,375.00	\$28,750.00
13	638	10" INSERTION VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$14,031.03	\$14,031.03	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$18,050.00	\$18,050.00
14	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$65.24	\$652.40	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
TOTAL						\$70,340.00		\$72,739.29		\$75,635.00		\$79,638.00